Pursuant to the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority Act, California Government Code 

Sections 66700-66706, the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority (the “Authority”) hereby grants to 

the City and County of San Francisco, Recreation and Parks Department (the “grantee”) a sum not to 

exceed $1,150,000.00 (one million one hundred fifty thousand dollars), subject to this agreement.   

(Continued on following pages) 

The provisions on the following pages constitute a part of this agreement. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement has been executed by the parties hereto, upon the date first above written.

[...]

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority adopt the following 
resolution and findings: 

Resolution: 

The San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority hereby authorizes the disbursement of an amount 
not to exceed one million one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,150,000) to City and County of 

Exhibit B: Staff Recommendation

San Francisco Recreation and Parks Department (“the grantee”) to implement the India Basin 
Waterfront Park Phase 3: Shoreline Park Redevelopment Project, consisting of the 
redevelopment of India Basin Shoreline Park in San Francisco into a mixed-use community park